

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/01/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 014A-451  
 PCN NO. 10LJ

COUNTY: Lawrence Remove and Replace Cold  
 Pavement Markings

CONTRACT TIME: July 27, 2007

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Traffic Services Co.		United Rentals Highway Tech	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Rapid City	SD	Rapid City	SD
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
002 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking 4"	Ft	43773.00			2.20	96,300.60	2.23	97,613.79
003 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking 24"	Ft	866.00			13.00	11,258.00	14.00	12,124.00
004 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking Area	Sq Ft	257.00			6.50	1,670.50	9.00	2,313.00
005 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking Arrow	Each	21.00			210.00	4,410.00	195.00	4,095.00
006 Groove Pavement for Pvmt Marking 4"	Ft	43733.00			0.35	15,306.55	0.37	16,181.21
007 Groove Pavement for Pvmt Marking 24"	Ft	866.00			3.00	2,598.00	1.95	1,688.70
008 Groove for Pavement Marking Area	Sq Ft	257.00			4.00	1,028.00	5.00	1,285.00
009 Groove for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	21.00			80.00	1,680.00	105.00	2,205.00
010 Remove Pavement Marking 4" or Equivalent	Ft	2000.00			0.20	400.00	0.50	1,000.00
011 Flagging	Hour	100.00			20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00
012 Traffic Control	Unit	648.00			1.00	648.00	3.00	1,944.00
013 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
014 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00			500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
015								
016								
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00	140,351.65	145,301.70	

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Traffic Safety Services					
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00				
002 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking 4"	Ft	43773.00	2.20	96,300.60				
003 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking 24"	Ft	866.00	10.00	8,660.00				
004 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking Area	Sq Ft	257.00	10.00	2,570.00				
005 Cold Applied Plastic Pvmt Marking Arrow	Each	21.00	220.00	4,620.00				
006 Groove Pavement for Pvmt Marking 4"	Ft	43733.00	0.46	20,117.18				
007 Groove Pavement for Pvmt Marking 24"	Ft	866.00	5.00	4,330.00				
008 Groove for Pavement Marking Area	Sq Ft	257.00	6.00	1,542.00				
009 Groove for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	21.00	20.00	420.00				
010 Remove Pavement Marking 4" or Equivalent	Ft	2000.00	0.46	920.00				
011 Flagging	Hour	100.00	20.52	2,052.00				
012 Traffic Control	Unit	648.00	2.50	1,620.00				
013 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00				
014 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00				
015								
016								
<b>TOTAL</b>				158,151.78	0.00	0.00		